
 

 

 

                                                                                                              

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

Earned  
Income 
Credit

Child Tax 
Credit

Additional 
Child Tax 

Credit

Education 
Credit

$175,855

$87,735

$64,087

$10,478

Total credit refunds for 2012

Volunteers 

    Mays Business Community     

  
 

School - TAMU 
  

  

Tax Preparers 9 9 
 

  

Total Prep Hours 373 325 
 

  

  
    

  

Greeters 
 

0 11 
 

  

Greeter hours 0 206 
 

  

  
    

  
Total Volunteer 
hours 1020 Includes tax certification hours 
Total Volunteer 
Value $18,360  Bases on $18/hour   

  
    

  

            

 
 

 
Total Returns 

COG 168 

Brenham 106 

Ad Hoc 16 

Total 290 

Tax Sites 
            

Locations Sessions 
Center for Regional Services, Bryan, TX 

 
30 

St. Mary's Church, Brenham, TX 
  

9 
Burleson County Health Resource Center, Caldwell, 
TX 1 
Annex II, Leon Co., Centerville, TX 

 
1 

Truman Kimbro Center, Madisonville, TX 
 

1 
Workforce Solutions Center, Hearne, TX 

 
1 

Navasota Center, Navasota, TX 
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5.4%

14.5% 13.6%
12.2%

17.2%

13.1%

8.1% 8.1% 7.7%

What is your age range?

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

Male Female Married Couple

28.4%

56.9%

14.7%

What is your gender?

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0%

Caucasian

Black/African Am

Hispanic/Latino

Am Indian/Alaskan Nat

Asian/Pacific Islander

Other

44.2%

29.8%

21.4%

0.0%

4.7%

0.0% What ethinicity do you identify
with?

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

No Yes

80.6%

19.4%

Do you or anyone in 
your house have a 
disibility?



 

 

 
 

     

 

    
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
  

 

        
            

 
 

     

 

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
   

 

  
      
      
      
           
           
           

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

Less than High School or GED

High School or GED

Some College or Tech School

Two Year Degree

Four Year (Bachelors) Degree

Some Graduate School

Graduate Degree

13.9%

38.3%

59.9%

6.5%

8.5%

3.0%

0.1% What is the highest level of 
education completed?

47.7%

39.6%

9.9%

2.3%

0.5%

0.0%

What is your 
housing arrangement?

Own

Rent

Family

Dorm

None

52.5%

22.6%

24.9%

How will you file your
return this year?

Married filing
jointly



 

 

89.0%

11.0%

Do you have a bank account?

Yes

No

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%

United Way site (VITA)

A different free site

Did my own

Family or friend did them

Paid someone - got instant refund

Paid someone - no instant refund

Did not file last year

Have never filed before

59.7%

9.1%

4.5%

5.8%

8.4%

10.4%

1.3%

0.6%
How did you prepare your
taxes last year?



                  
 
 
 
 Total Refund as of 4/12/2012 - $470,230 

                 
                 
                 

 
Average Income and Refund 

 Estimated Value of Savings for Tax Return Preparation 

 
Filing Status Tax Year Income Refund 

 

 
All Returns 

2010  $ 16,367       $ 1,751      
 

              

 
2011  $ 23,781  45.3% more  $ 2,022  15.5% more 

 $42,000 
 

Head of Household 
2010  $ 18,121       $ 3,879      

 

 
2011  $ 17,910  -1.2% less  $ 4,186  7.9% more 

 
Estimate based on $150 per return by commercial preparer 

 
Single 

2010  $  11,580       $ 613      
 

  
     

  

 
2011  $ 17,097  47.6% more  $ 403  -34.3% less 

 
  

     
  

 
Married filing jointly 

2010  $  27,220      $ 1728     
 

  
     

  

 
2011  $  41,296  51.7% more  $1,751  1.3% more 

 
              

                 
 

Average income increased for Married filing jointly and Single, but reduced slightly for Head of Household 

 
Average refund increased for all returns, Head of Household and Married filing jointly, but down for Single filers. 
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$2,345

$1,371

$953

Average refund per taxpayer receiving 
that refund.
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18.7%
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Total credits refunds as a percent of total 
refunds.


